References in this Agreement to the “Term” shall refer both to such initial term and any extension thereof. 4. Compensation. In consideration of the services to be rendered by Executive, Company shall pay to Executive during the initial Term: A. An annualized base salary rate of not less than six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($650,000) per annum for each year of the Term, payable in equal installments over such payroll cycles as the Company pays its executive officers generally, with any salary for initial or final partial months or other payroll periods being prorated based on the number of calendar days in question.

[...]

Cash Bonus, would have been payable to Executive had he remained employed through the scheduled date of payment, the numerator of which is the number of days of such fiscal year prior to his termination of employment and the denominator of which is three hundred and sixty-five (365); and (iv) Insurance. Provided Executive makes proper elections, the Executive shall continue to participate in health insurance (including dental if applicable) and any life insurance benefits, at the same cost as then current employees, for the

[...]

Cash Bonus, would have been payable to Executive had he remained employed through the scheduled date of payment, the numerator of which is the number of days of such fiscal year prior to his termination of employment and the denominator of which is three hundred and sixty-five (365); and (i) Equity Awards. All equity-based awards granted to Executive during the Term that are unvested at the time of termination of employment shall be vested in full; provided that the terms and conditions of the PSU Agreement shall control the vesting of the Performance Share Units covered by such PSU Agreement;

[...]

References in this Agreement to the “Term” shall refer both to such initial term and any extension thereof. 4. Compensation. In consideration of the services to be rendered by Executive, Company shall pay to Executive during the initial Term: A. An annualized base salary rate of not less than nine hundred seventy five thousand dollars ($975,000) per annum for each year of the Term, payable in equal installments over such payroll cycles as the Company pays its executive officers generally, with any salary for initial or final partial months or other payroll periods being prorated based on the number of calendar days in question.